West Thirty-sixth street, Borough of Manhattan, for materials and labor required 
in the erection and completion of the repairs to the steam heating in the Seventh 
Regiment Armory, on the easterly side of Park avenue, betwen Sixty-sixth and 
Sixty-seventh streets, in the Borough of Manhattan, amounting to ten thousand 
five hundred dollars ($10,500), be accepted as being the lowest bid for the said work, 
and that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their 
concurrence, and to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and 
when so approved the Chairman be authorized to execute the contract on behalf

[...]

platform, etc., for the Second Naval Battalion, Borough of Brooklyn, and the 
President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments offered the following: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Cappiello & Hazel, 
Contractors, the sum of five thousand nine hundred and fifty dollars ($5,950), as per 
accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for materials and work re-
quired in the erection and completion of the sheet pile bulkhead, platform, exca-
vating and filling in for the Second Battalion Naval Militia, N. G., N. Y., on the

[...]

Central Steam Plant on Randall's Island a set of shaking grates the same pattern 
that is under the two boilers, and which grates were placed by you, for the sum of 
two hundred and ten dollars ($2101, alto to furnish and place tinder Boiler No. T in 
the Infants' Hospital plant a set of similar grates for the sum of one hundred and 
ninety-five dollars ($195): under Boiler No. 2 for one hundred and seventy dollars 
($170). and under Boiler No. 3 for one hundred and fifty-five dollars ($155). furnish-
ing all material and labor to put them in position, is accepted, and yeti are hereby 
directed to proceed with the work at once. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN. Secretary. 

MORGUE. 

Borough of Brooklyn.